6
19

,6
24

,2
42

(1

0,
88

7,
60

0)

 A
s

at
 a

nd
 fo

r
th

e
ye

ar
 e

nd
ed

 3
1

D
ec

em
be

r
20

20

4.

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
R

IS
K

 M
A

N
A

G
EM

EN
T

(c
on

ti
nu

ed
)

4.

3
M

ar
ke

t
ri

sk
 (

co
nt

in
ue

d)

4.

3.
2

Ex
po

su
re

 t
o

pr
ofi

t
ra

te
 r

is
k

–
no

n-
tr

ad
in

g
po

rt
fo

lio
s

(c
on

ti
nu

ed
)

4. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)
 4.3 Market risk (continued)
  4.3.2 Exposure to profit rate risk – non–trading portfolios (continued)

   Sensitivity analysis
   The management of profit rate risk against profit rate gap limits is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity

of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to various standard and non–standard profit rate scenarios.
Standard scenarios that are considered on a monthly basis include a 10 basis point (bp) parallel fall or rise in
all yield curves worldwide and a 5 bp rise or fall in the greater than 12–month portion of all yield curves. An
analysis of the Group’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market profit rates, assuming no asymmetrical
movement in yield curves and a constant financial position, is as follows:

   10 bp 10 bp
   parallel parallel
   Sensitivity of net profit increase decrease

   2020
   At 31 December 2,121 (2,121)

   2019
   At 31 December 1,933 (1,933)

   Overall non–trading profit rate risk positions are managed by Group Central Treasury, which uses financial
investments, advances to banks, deposits from banks and Shari’a–compliant risk management instruments to
manage the overall position arising from the Group’s non–trading activities.

  4.3.3 Exposure to other market risks – non–trading portfolios
   Foreign currency transactions
   The Group’s policy is only to hedge such exposures when not doing so would have a significant impact

on the regulatory capital ratios of the Group and its subsidiaries. The result of this policy is that hedging